1963 24" February: Ball aid, type K; black o/p
'BOLDHJAELP/1963' & denomination on
no. 178 (reprinted in various colours),
perf. 14 v: 284, 288, 292-296; perf. 10.5 v: the

others

AAAANASALS

284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294

14249
2+248
3+247
4+246
5+245
6+244
7+243
9+241
10+240
11+239
14+236
295 17+233
296 19+231
297 22+228
298 25+225
299 27+223
300 33+217
301 34+216
302 41+209
303 49+201
285.Ea 2+248
285.Eb 2+248
288.Ea 5+245
290.Ea 7+243
301.Ba34+216
301.Bb34+216
Set
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284-303A[140 — 159]

Chrome yellow on grey turquoise
Orange on yellow

Pale blue on yellow

Grey-green on pastel red

Gray-violet on grey turquoise

Olive brown on pastel red
Red-brown on grey turquoise
Grey-blue on pastel red

Blue on grey turquoise

Olive-yellow on grey turquoise
Red-brown on grey turquoise
Olive-grey on grey turquoise
Grey-green on grey turquoise

O/p 'BQLDHJALP'; orange o. pastel red
Dark orange on yellow

O/p '1663'; dark orange on pastel red
Red on pastel red

Green on yellow

Dirty yellow on yellow

Red on yellow

Inverted overprint

Inverted o/p, perforation error

"5" inverted

Overprint error "BOLDHIZALP"
Imperforate

Imperforate, no overprint

(20 values)

Gutter pair of each no.





